								3	
Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
EXPORTS									
Booking Related Charges									
Booking Cancelation Fee	BCF	All containers	EUR	100	per container	applicable for shipments where containers are canceled, reduced, re-booked within 7 calendar days before the booked vessel cut-off or not loaded due to other reasons. (no show, gate-in after cut-off, no VGM or Customs Clearance)	L012	October 1, 2023	April 7, 2024
Booking Cancelation Fee	BCF	All containers	EUR	100	per container	applicable for shipments where containers are canceled, reduced, re-booked within 5 calendar days before the booked vessel ETD date or not loaded due to other reasons (no show, gate-in after cut-off, no VGM or Customs Clearance)	L012	April 8,2024	Until further notice
Documentation Related Charges									
		All containers	EUR	25	per incident	general administrative fee for add on of Export Services, applied in situations otherwise not specified by other tariff chagres, such as but not limited to: issuing certificate, sending documents by registered mail etc.	L002	January 01, 2023	March 31, 2024
Administrative Fee Origin	istrative Fee Origin ADO	All containers	EUR	65				April 01, 2024	Until further notice
OOG penalty charge for undeclared cargo	AOO	All containers	EUR	500	per container	OOG declaration needs to be container number specific		January 1, 2024	Until further notice
B/L Surrender Fee	RSF	All containers	USD	50	per doc	Change from OBL to SWB or vice versa to Telex release	1 104	Junuary 1, 2024	Until further notice
DE OUTGINGT CO		All containers	EUR	40	per container	Change I Off Occ. to OFF Or You Class to Falls foliated	L018	January 01, 2024	Until further notice
Certificate	CER	All containers	FUR	60	per container	Creation of Vessel / Flag / Freight Certificate	<u> </u>	April 01, 2024	Until further notice
Invoice Cancelation Fee Origin	IAO	All containers	EUR	30	per container per invoice	when invoice needs to be cancelled and changed due to customers change	L074	January 1, 2024	Until further notice
Invoice Cancelation Fee Ungin	IAU	All containers				I = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		January 1, 2024	Until turtner notice
Late Shipping Instruction Fee	LSI	All containers	EUR	30	per document	applicable if Shipping Instruction is not received within 1 working day" after documentation closing, for 24h rule countries: Canada (ACI), China (CCAM), EU(EU-ALS), Japan(AFR), Moxico(MX-SAT), USA (AMS) For other trades, applicable when Sit is not received within 1 working day after ETS	L082	January 01, 2023	March 31, 2024
Late Shipping II bull cool i Pee	Lai	All containers	EUR	70	per document			April 01, 2024	Until further notice
			EUR	90) per document		L006	January 1, 2024	March 31, 2024
		All containers	EUR	100		Submission of manual (non-EDI) shipping instructions; (New B/L (new set issued); Telex release)		April 01, 2024	Until further notice
Document Charge	MTD		EUR	25		Document Charge for electronic submitted shipping instructions		January 1, 2024	March 31, 2024
			EUR	40		Document Charge for electronic submitted snipping instructions		April 01, 2024	Until further notice
Manifest / MTD Amendment Fee elecetronical submission	MAF		EUR	75	per document / change			January 1, 2020	until further notice
elecetorical submission		All containers			ļ	applicable after 1st vessel departure/ customs transmission (24 hours after documentation closing)	L089		
anifest / MTD Amendment Fee manual MAF		EUR	100	per document / change		I	January 1, 2023	until further notice	
		All containers	EUR	50	per booking			January 01, 2020	March 31, 2024
Preparing Document Fee	PDF	All containers	EUR	65	per booking per booking	Print of Original Bill of Lading	E07.07	April 01, 2024	Until further notice
	SMD	All containers	USD	35	per document	charge for Master B/L filing		January 01, 2023	Until further notice
Security Manifest Document Fee	SMD	All containers	USD	35	per document	charge for Hous B/L filing	L108	January 01, 2023	Until further notice
Equipment Related Charges									
Contra Channa at Oxista	950	All containers	EUR	50	per container per container	and able to the contrast of matrices	L107	June 1, 2020	Mach 31, 2024
Sealing Charge at Origin	SEC		EUR	65		applicable for the sealing of container	<u> </u>	April 1, 2024	Until further notice
						Charge for direct re-use of import container for local export shipments according to predefinded rule of street			Until further notice
Street Turn Fee	STC	All containers	EUR	55	per Container	Challe to usecu re-use or import consumer to local export supprients according to predefined rule to sareet turns under MH bookings, charged by Aventida directly		July 1, 2023	
Street Turn Fee	STC	All containers All containers	EUR	200	per Container per Container	Using the Order, reflect or tripler, following for Schaff Reports suppress accounts to precent uses use to be suppressed by Avendad directly Charge for real authorized re-use of container (inci requested / approved through Avantida platform.)		July 1, 2023 January 1, 2023	Until further notice
	STC					turns under MH bookings, charged by Aventida directly			Until further notice
	STC					turns under MH bookings, charged by Aventida directly	L032		
Customs Related Charges		All containers	EUR	200	per Container	turns under IMH bookings, charged by Aventified directly Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantifia platform)	L032	January 1, 2023	Until further notice Until further notice
Customs Related Charges		All containers	EUR	200	per Container	turns under IMH bookings, charged by Aventified directly Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantifia platform)	L032 Tariff Entry RULO (L)	January 1, 2023	
Customs Related Charges Late Customs Documents Origin	CDO	All containers All containers	EUR EUR	200	per Container per Document Unit of	turns under IMH bookings, charged by Aventida directly Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU carpor IT's is submitted that departure from first PCs.	Tariff	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2020	Until further notice
Customs Related Charges Late Customs Documents Origin Charge Description IMPORTS Booking Related Charges	Charge Code	Al containers Al containers Container Type	EUR EUR	200 50	per Container per Document Unit of Measure	turns under IMH bookings, charged by Aventida directly Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU carpor IT's is submitted that departure from first PCs.	Tariff	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2020	Until further notice Expiry Date
Customs Related Charges Late Customs Documents Origin Charge Description IMPORTS Booking Related Charges Charge of Destrution Fee	CDO Charge Code	All containers All containers Container Type All container	EUR EUR Gurr.	200 50 Fee	per Container per Document Unit of Measure per Document	turns under MH bookings, charged by Aventida directly Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU ceop if TL is authoritied the days from first PQ. Remarks 8. Notice	Tariff	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2020 Effective Date	Until further notice Expiry Date Until further notice
Customs Related Charges Late Customs Documents Origin Charge Description IMPORTS Booking Related Charges Charge of destination	Charge Code	Al containers Al containers Container Type	EUR EUR	200 50	per Container per Document Unit of Measure	turns under IMH bookings, charged by Aventida directly Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU carpor IT's is submitted that departure from first PCs.	Tariff	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2020	Until further notice Expiry Date
Customs Related Charges Late Customs Documents Origin Charge Description IMPORTS Booking Related Charges Charge of destination	CDO Charge Code	All containers All containers Container Type All container	EUR EUR USD USD	200 50 Fee 400 400	per Container per Document Unit of Measure per Document per Document	turns under MH bookings, charged by Aventida directly Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU ceop if TL is authoritied the days from first PQ. Remarks 8. Notice	Tariff	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2020 Effective Date December 1, 2020	Until further notice Expiry Date Until further notice Until further notice
Customs Related Charges Late Customs Documents Origin Charge Description MPORTS Booking Related Charges Charge of Destration Fee	CDO Charge Code	All containers All containers Container Type All container	EUR EUR USD USD EUR	200 50 Fee 400 400	per Container per Document Unit of Measure per Document per Document per document per Bill of Liding	turns under MH bookings, charged by Aventida directly Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU ceop if TL is authoritied the days from first PQ. Remarks 8. Notice	Tariff	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2020 Effective Date December 1, 2020 January 1, 2020	Until further notice Expiry Date Until further notice Until further notice March 31, 2024
Customs Related Charges Late Customs Documents Origin Charge Description IMPORTS Booking Related Charges Charge of destination Fee Charge of destination Documentation Related Charges Release of container	Charge Code Code COD COD CRF	Al containers Container Container Type Al containers Al containers Al containers Al containers	EUR Curr. USD USD USD EUR EUR	200 50 50 Fee 400 400 400 35 40	per Container per Document Unit of Measure per Document per document per document per document per Bland of Paland	turns under MH bookings, charged by Aventida directly Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU reage if TL is extended wire assessment from the PCs. Remarks Notes Connociation of a door delivery, charge to MMH Import Administration Service Fee	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2020 Effective Date December 1, 2020 April 1, 2024	Until further notice Expiry Date Until further notice Until further notice March 31, 2024 Until further notice
Customs Related Charges Late Customs Documents Origin Charge Description IMPORTS Booking Related Charges Change of destration fee Charge of destration Related Charges Release of container Incoice Carculation Fee Destration	Charge Code	Al containers Container Type Al container Al container Al containers Al containers	EUR EUR USD USD EUR	200 50 Fee 400 400	per Container per Document Unit of Measure per Document per Document per document per Bill of Liding	turns under MH bookings, charged by Aventida directly Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU reagor ETs is submitted also requested to the ECs. Remark's Notes Connociation of a door delivery, charge to MMH	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2020 Effective Date December 1, 2020 January 1, 2020	Until further notice Expiry Date Until further notice Until further notice March 31, 2024
Customs Related Charges Late Customs Documents Origin Charge Description IMPORTS Booking Related Charges Charge of destination Fee Charge of destination Documentation Related Charges Release of container	Charge Code Code COD COD CRF	Al containers Container Container Type Al containers Al containers Al containers Al containers	EUR Curr. USD USD USD EUR EUR	200 50 50 Fee 400 400 400 35 40	per Container per Document Unit of Measure per Document per document per document per document per Bland of Paland	turns under MH bookings, charged by Aventida directly Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU carep if TL is admitted after departure from first POL. Remarks Remarks Notes Connociation of a door delivery, change to MMH Import Administration Service Fee when invoice needs to be cannelled and changed due to customers change.	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2020 Effective Date December 1, 2020 April 1, 2024	Until further notice Expiry Date Until further notice Until further notice March 31, 2024 Until further notice
Customs Related Charges Late Customs Documents Origin Charge Description IMPORTS Booking Related Charges Charge of Destination Fee Charge of destination Documentation Related Charges Related of Continer Import of Care	Charge Code Code COD COD CRF	All containers All containers Container Typia All containers All containers All containers All containers	EUR Curr. USD USD EUR EUR	200 50 Fee 400 400 35 40 30	per Container per Document Unit of Messure per Document per document per document per document per document per document	turns under MH bookings, charged by Aventida directly Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU reage if TL is extended wire assessment from the PCs. Remarks Notes Connociation of a door delivery, charge to MMH Import Administration Service Fee	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2020 Effective Date December 1, 2020 January 1, 2020 April 1, 2024 July 1, 2024	Until further notice Expiry Date Until further notice
Customs Related Charges Late Customs Documents Origin Charge Description IMPORTS BROWING Related Charges Charge of Sestnation Fee Charge of Sestnation Fee Charge of Sestnation Documentalition Related Charges Relates of container Innoise Carcelation Fee Destination Related Charges Clearing Charges Clearing Charges	Charge Code COD COD CRF IAD	Al containers Container Container Type Al containers	EUR Curr. USD USD EUR EUR EUR	200 50 Fee 400 400 35 40 30	per Container per Document Unit of Measure per Document per Document per disk of Liding Prison per Nation per Position per Position per Container	turns under MH bookings, charged by Aventida directly Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU carep if TL is admitted after departure from first POL. Remarks Remarks Notes Connociation of a door delivery, change to MMH Import Administration Service Fee when invoice needs to be cannelled and changed due to customers change.	Tariff Entry RULO (L.)	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2020 Effective Date December 1, 2020 January 1, 2020 April 1, 2024 January 10, 2024 January 10, 2024	Until further notice Expliny Date Until further notice March 31, 2024 Until further notice Until further notice Until further notice
Customs Related Charges Late Customs Documents Origin Charge Description IMPORTS Booking Related Charges Charge of Destination Fee Charge of Destination Fee Charge of Sestination Documentation Related Charges Relates of container Invoice Curvelation Fee Destination Equipment Related Charges Centre Originary Equipment Related Charges Equipment Markenance Fee	CDO Charge Code COD COD CRF IAD CLC EMF	Al containers Container Type Al container Type Al containers	EUR Curr. USD USD USD EUR EUR EUR	200 50 50 400 400 35 40 30 130	per Container Der Document Unit of Measure Per Document per Document per discurrent per discurrent per Bleit Lading Poland per Invoice per Container per Container	turns under MH bookings, charged by Aventida directly Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU carep if TL is authoritied the departure from first POL Remark's & Notes Carcollation of a door delivery, change to MMH Import Administration Service Fee when invoice needs to be cancelled and changed due to customers change Sweeping, Steam dearing, Washing sect special freatment. Change for direct re-use of import container for local export shipments according to predefinded rule of a section.	Tariff Entry RULO (L.)	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2020 Effective Date December 1, 2020 January 1, 2024 January 1, 2024 January 1, 2024 January 1, 2024	Until further notice Expiry Out Until further notice Until further notice March 31, 2024 Until further notice Until further notice Until further notice Until further notice
Customs Related Charges Late Customs Documents Origin Charge Description IMPORTS Booking Related Charges Charge of Destandon Fee Charge of Destandon Fee Charge of Contraction Documentation Related Charges Release of container Incides Carcelation Fee Destandon Equipment Related Charges Charges Charges Charges Equipment Related Charges Charges Equipment Markenance Fee	CDO Charge Code COD COD CRF IAD CLC EMF	Al containers Container Type Al containers	EUR Curr. USO USO USO EUR EUR EUR EUR	200 50 Fee 400 400 35 40 30 130 18	per Container Der Document Unit of Measure per Document per document per discovered Polano per Polano per Container per Container per Container	turns under MH bookings, charged by Aventida directly Charge for not authorized reuse of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU carps if Ts, is admitted after days than for the PCC. Remarks B. Notes Concolation of a door delivery , charge is MMH Import Administration Service Fee when invoice needs to be canceled and changed due to customers change. Seesping, Bleam chaning, Whatling and, special treatment. Charge for direct reuse of import container for bool export administration coording to predefinded rule of sheet after souther MH bookings, charged by Aventida directly.	Tariff Entry RULO (L.)	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2020 Effective Date Date January 1, 2020 January 1, 2024 July 1, 2024 July 1, 2024 July 1, 2024 July 1, 2023	Until further notice Expliny Date Until further notice
Customs Related Charges Las Customs Documents Origin Charge Description MIPORTS Booking Related Charges Charge of Destination Fee Charge of Destination Fee Charge of Destination Fee Charges of Container Indicated Charges Release of Container Indicated Charges Claiming Charges Equipment Related Charges Seed Turn Fee Steet Turn Fee	CDO Charge Code COD COD CRF IAD CLC EMF	Al containers Container Type Al containers	EUR Curr. USO USO USO EUR EUR EUR EUR	200 50 Fee 400 400 35 40 30 130 18	per Container Der Document Unit of Meature per Document per Bocument per Bocument per Beller Lading Poland per Invoice per Container per Container	turns under MH bookings, charged by Aventida directly Charge for not authorized reuse of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU carps if Ts, is admitted after days than for the PCC. Remarks B. Notes Concolation of a door delivery , charge is MMH Import Administration Service Fee when invoice needs to be canceled and changed due to customers change. Seesping, Bleam chaning, Whatling and, special treatment. Charge for direct reuse of import container for bool export administration coording to predefinded rule of sheet after souther MH bookings, charged by Aventida directly.	Tariff Entry RULO (L.)	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2020 Effective Date Date January 1, 2020 January 1, 2024 July 1, 2024 July 1, 2024 July 1, 2024 July 1, 2023	Until further notice Expliny Date Until further notice
Customs Related Charges Late Customs Documents Origin Charge Description MPORTS Booking Related Charges Charge of Destination Fee Charge of Destination Related Charges Release of contains Equipment Related Charges Ceaning Charges Equipment Markenance Fee Street Turn Fee Customs Related Charges	CDD Charge Code COD CDD CRF MD CLC EMF STC	Al containers Container Type Al container Type Al container Al containers	EUR Curr. USO USO USO EUR EUR EUR EUR	200 50 Fee 400 400 400 35 40 30 130 18 55	per Container Der Document Unit of Meature per Document per Bocument per Bocument per Beller Lading Poland per Invoice per Container per Container	Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU range if TL is authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU range if TL is authorized wire dependent on the IPCs. Remarks is Remarks in its interest in the canonized and changed due to customers change. Descript Bloom clearing Washing and special treatment. Charge for direct re-use of insport container for broad export shipments according to predefinded rule of sheet are under NH bloodings, changed by Avantida directly Charge for not authorized en-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) Custon examination Destination.	Toriff Entry RULO (L.) L056 L074 L051	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2020 Effective Date Date January 1, 2020 January 1, 2024 July 1, 2024 July 1, 2024 July 1, 2024 July 1, 2023	Until further notice Expliny Date Until further notice
Customs Related Charges Late Customs Documents Origin Charge Description MPDIATS Booking Related Charges Charge of Destantion Fee Charge of Destantion Fee Councies of Container Indicated Charges Related Charges Councies Related Charges Councies Related Charges Councies Related Charges Related Charges Councies Related Charges Councies Related Charges Councies Related Charges	COO	Al containers Container Type Al container Type Al containers	EUR CUIT. USD USD EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	200 50 Fee 400 400 400 35 40 30 1130 118 55	per Container Der Document Unit of Meature per Document per Bocument per Bocument per Beller Lading Poland per Invoice per Container per Container	Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU carger ETL is authorized / approved through Avantida platform) For EU carger ETL is authorized for approved through Avantida platform) Remarks Remarks Notes Carcellation of a door delivery, change to MMI Lingort Administration Sensice Fee when twoice needs to be carcelled and changed due to customers change Sweeping. Steam chaning Westing excl. special treatment. Change for deed to use of import container for local apport shipments according to predefinited rule of street turns under MR tookings, charged by Aventida directly Change for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) Custos countmation Destination	L052	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2020 Effective Date December 1, 2020 January 1, 2020	Until further notice Expiry Date Until further notice
Customs Related Charges Last Customs Documents Origin Charge Description BIPCRTS Booking Related Charges Charge of Destination Fee Charges of Destination Fee Charges of Destination Fee Charges of Container Benotice Carcelation Fee Destination Regulpment Related Charges Cearing Charges Eagment Maintenance Fee Street Turn Fee Customs Related Charges Customs Related Charges Container Contain	COO	Al containers Container Type Al container Type Al containers	EUR CUIT. USD USD EUR EUR EUR EUR EUR	200 50 Fee 400 400 400 35 40 30 1130 118 55	per Container Der Document Unit of Meature per Document per Bocument per Bocument per Beller Lading Poland per Invoice per Container per Container	Charge for not authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU range if TL is authorized re-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) For EU range if TL is authorized wire dependent on the IPCs. Remarks is Remarks in its interest in the canonized and changed due to customers change. Descript Bloom clearing Washing and special treatment. Charge for direct re-use of insport container for broad export shipments according to predefinded rule of sheet are under NH bloodings, changed by Avantida directly Charge for not authorized en-use of container (not requested / approved through Avantida platform) Custon examination Destination.	L052	January 1, 2023 January 1, 2020 Effective Date December 1, 2020 January 1, 2020	Until further notice Expiry Date Until further notice

Charge Description	Charge Code	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
INLAND RELATED CHARGES		<u>'</u>			<u>'</u>				
Inland Transport related charges									
via PL ports									
	_								
Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Truck	WJOWJD	All container	PLN	100%	of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of	customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc.		January 1, 2023	until further notice
via Polish ports	Wacawab	Acconsaries	PLN	10070	expenses (pick up, drop off charges, etc).	cancellation, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc.		Sandary 1, 2025	diameter rocci
Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey					of transport rate/ per box +		E11.27		
Combined Rail / Rail	WJOWJD	All container	PLN	100%	individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off	customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc.		January 1, 2023	until further notice
via Polish ports					charges, etc).				
Carriers Haulage overweight fee	OAO/OAD	All container	PLN	150	per box	between 22.001 to 24.0 TON	E11.20	January 1, 2023	until further notice
Combined Rail			PLN	400	per box	between 24.001 to 25.5 TON		January 1, 2023	until further notice
Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change									
Truck/Combined Rail/Rai	cco	All container	EUR	100	per box	customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage		January 1, 2023	until further notice
via Polish ports									
Carriers Haulage Amendment Fee	CCD	All container	PLN	500	per box	container is not ready for pick up on rail out off due time	E06.03	January 1, 2023	until further notice
Combined Rail/Rail	CCD								
via Polish ports									
Extra Haulage Origin - Multistop		D All container	PLN	250	per box	0-50 km	E11.10	April 1, 2023	until further notice
Truck / Combined Rail	EHO/EHD		PLN	350		51-75 km			December 31, 2023
via Polish ports	ENOIEND		PLN	375				January 1, 2024	until further notice
wa Poisii poris			PLN	450		76-100 km		April 1, 2023	until further notice
			PLN	case by case		> 100 on request			
Waiting Time Truck	1		PLN	100	thereafter / per hour (dry box)				
via Polish ports	WAOWAD	All container				free loading time 8 hours is provided in case Carriers Haulage		January 1, 2023	until further notice
wa Poisii poits			PLN	200	thereafter / per hour (reefer box)		005-G		
Waiting Time	WAOWAD			250			ł	January 1, 2023	until further notice
Combined Rail via Polish ports	WAUWAD	All container	PLN	250	thereafter / per hour (per box)	free loading time 3 hours is provided in case Carriers Haulage			
Weightning Charge Combined Rail / Rail / Truck	WHO	All container	EUR	50	per box	weightning in regards to VGM	E05.10	April 1, 2023	until further notice
via PL ports Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck	FSO	All container		5%	upon transport price	via PL ports	003-L	May 1, 2023 April 1, 2024	June 30, 2023 until further notice
Fuel Surcharge MoT Combined Rail		Par Contained		2%	проп выпарот рисс	THE S L. POSTER	003-T		June 30, 2023
Inland Transport related charges	1								
via DE ports	J								
Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey Truck	MYOWYD	All container	EUR	100%	of transport rate/ per box + individual costs review of	customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc.		January 1, 2023	until further notice
x-border Carriers Haulage Wasted Journey					expenses (pick up, drop off of transport rate/ per box +	cancellation, positioning postponement, change from Carners Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc. customer has not informed Hapag-Lloyd two working days before planned transport day about positioning	E11.27		until further notice
Combined Rail / Rail x-border	MYOWYD	All container	EUR	100%	individual costs review of expenses (pick up, drop off	customer has not informed Hapag-Loyd two working days before planned transport day about positioning cancellation, positioning postponement, change from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage etc.		January 1, 2023	
Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage Change	CCO/CCD	All container	EUR	100	per box	customer has decided to change transport from Carriers Haulage to Merchant Haulage	E06.03	January 1, 2023	until further notice
Truck/Combined Rail/Rai x-border					par son				
Extra Haulage Origin - Multistop Truck / Combined Rail	EHO/EHD	All container	EUR EUR	50 75	per box	0-50 km 51-75 km	E11.10		until further notice until further notice
x-border			EUR EUR	100 case by case	per box	76-100 km > 100 on request		January 1, 2023	
Waiting Time	WAOWAD	All container	EUR	25	thereafter / per hour (dry box)	free loading time 8 hours is provided in case Carriers Haulage		January 1, 2023	until further notice
Truck x-border	VIACINVAD	Per Consult IEI	EUR	50	thereafter / per hour (reefer box)	free loading time 8 nours is provided in case Carriers Haulage	005-G	January 1, 2023	until further notice
Waiting Time	WACAWAD	All container	EUR	55	thereafter / per hour (per box)	free loading time 3 hours is provided in case Carriers Haulage		April 1, 2023	June 30, 2023
Combined Rail x-border	WAOWAD	All container	EUR	55	thereafter / per hour (per box)	free loading time 4 hours is provided in case Carriers Haulage		July 1, 2023	until further notice
Weightning Charge	WHO	All container	EUR	50	per box	weightning in regards to VGM	E05.10	April 1, 2023	until further notice
Combined Rail / Rail / Truck x-border		Airconsafter	EUR				E00.10		until further notice
Customs Documents Origin	CDO			https://www.	ase reref to <u>Germany Export fant</u> hapag-lloyd.com/en/online-busine	f in Local Charges / Service Fees section: ss/quotation/tariffs/local-charges-service-fees.html		April 1, 2023	unal turtner notice
Customs Documents Destination Combined Rail/Truck	CDC	All container	EUR	100	per box for each document	issuing T1 (price valid for max cargo value up to EUR 200.000, max 5 HS odes included) other customs related documents			
x-border Customs Documents Destination		All container	EUR		per box for each document				
Combined Rail	CDC			50					
x-border Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck	FSO/FSD			5%			003-L	May 1, 2023	June 30, 2023
Fuel Surcharge MoT Combined Rail	FSO/FSD	All container		2% 2%	upon transport price	via DE ports	003-T	April 1, 2024 May 1, 2023	until further notice June 30, 2023
Diversion Fee for Carrier Haulage Transports	DIV	All container	EUR	50	per container	change from one point/door to another point/door delivery	L057	December 1, 2020	until further notice